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CCS Information Notice: 16-09

TO: ALL LOCAL COUNTY CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SERVICES (CCS)
PROGRAM AND GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM
(GHPP) STAFF, CCS MEDICAL CONSULTANTS, COUNTY MEDICAL
STAFF, AND SYSTEMS OF CARE DIVISION (SCD) STAFF

SUBJECT: NEW PRODUCTS ADDED TO MEDI-CAL LIST OF ENTERAL
NUTRITION PRODUCTS EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2016

The purpose of this information notice is to communicate that Medi-Cal will be adding
several enteral nutrition products from Nutricia North America, to the Medi-Cal
contracted List of Enteral Nutrition Products. These product additions will be billable by
using the product’s 11-digit Medi-Cal billing number effective the date listed below.

In addition, several products will be discontinued and will no longer be reimbursable by
their 11-digit Medi-Cal billing number.

Effective for dates of service listed, the following products will be reimbursable when
billed by its 11-digit number:

Product Name Medi-Cal Billing Number Effective Date
IVA Anamix Next, 400g 49735019471 10/01/2016
Monogen, 400g 49735017097 10/01/2016

For the effective date of change indicated below, the following products will no longer be
reimbursable when billed by its 11-digit number, even with a valid SAR, for any dates of
service:

Systems of Care Division
1515 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95814
P.O. Box 997413, MS 8100 Sacramento, CA 95899-7413
(916) 327-1400
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov


http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/publications/masters-mtp/part2/enteralnutrition.xls
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/Pages/CMS.aspx
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Product Label Name Medi-Cal Billing Number E e [LEE

of Change

IVA Anamix Next, 400g 49735018741 01/01/2017

Monogen, 400g 49735009708 01/01/2017

Periflex Advance powd, 49735018306 01/01/2017
chocolate 454g

Periflex Junior powd, choc 49735018309 01/01/2017

4549
XMet, XCys Maxamaid 49735011457 01/01/2017
powd, 500g

Medi-Cal non-contracted enteral nutrition products deemed medically necessary for
CCS Program and GHPP clients may be authorized via the CCS Program work-around.
For information regarding the workaround, see This Computes #421.

If you have any questions, please contact Edan Lum, Pharm D., Pharmaceutical
Consultant, at (916) 322-1543 or (415) 557-1058, or via e-mail at edan.lum@dhcs.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY PATRICIA MCCLELLAND

Patricia McClelland, Chief
Systems of Care Division


http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/ccs/cmsnet/Documents/thiscomputes421.pdf
mailto:edan.lum@dhcs.ca.gov

